modification(s), if any, the following resolution as an
Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section
148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies
Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors)
Rules, 2014, remuneration of ` 150,000 (Rupees One Lakh
Fifty Thousand Only) plus Service Tax and Out-Of-Pocket
Expenses of Mr. Vinayak B. Kulkarni, Cost Accountant,
[Membership No. 28559],  appointed by the Board of Directors
as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the financial
year 2015-16, fixed by the Board of Directors on the